

DEED subscribers receive a 10% discount off CPD training, Pupil Workshops, global collections, exhibitions and displays. See the DEED website for details <u>www.deed.org.uk</u>

CPD Staff Training	There is a set programme of trainings available These can be adapted to meet the needs of individual organisations Mileage charged at standard DEED rate (currently 45p per mile)		
School based			
Twilight Staff Inset	Includes resource display		From £200
Half day Staff Inset			From £250
Full day Staff Inset			From £350
Out of school			
Half day / Twilight	Per delegate		Variable
Full day / Conference	Price will reflect costs of venue hire e	etc	Variable

Children's Workshops & Family Workshops	General themes available which can be tailored to meet individual needs Mileage charged at standard DEED rate (45p per mile)	
Half day		From £250
Full day		From £350

Resource Collections, Library Resources and Exhibitions available for hire

Each resource collection contains a range of everyday artefacts that can act as a starting point for work on a particular theme or area of study. All collections are supplied in one or more large plastic boxes.

Hire periods for resource collections are for up to one half term at a time and must be collected and returned by the hirer unless you are paying DEED for that service. **The concessionary rate** is available to Early Years settings, Children's Centres, Childminders and Home Educators.

Country based collections £50 deposit per collection		Cost £40 per half term Concessionary rate £25 per half term	
Aboriginal Australia	India	Native North America	
Brazil	Japan	Nepal	
Caribbean	Kenya	Peru	
Gambia	Malawi	South Africa	
Ghana	Mexico	Thailand	

Themed Collections £50 deposit per collection		Cost £40 per half term Concessionary rate £25 per half term	
Food Around the World	Islam	Recycled Items	
Hinduism	Maths Around the World	Recycled Toys	
I Love My Hair	Puppets Around the World	Water	

ly Years collections	Cost £30 per half term Concessionary rate £25 per half term	
Indian Home Corner	West African Home Corner	
	-	

World Music Collections £50 deposit per collection		Cost £40 per half term Concessionary rate £25 per half term
Caribbean Music	Indian Music	West African Music

Exhibitions & Displays	All losses and breaka	ges to be paid for
Dorset's Hidden Histories Beginning to look at the history of Black people in Dorset over the past four hundred years	 Includes delivery and set up (needs one person from venue to assist) Up to two weeks hire Free copy of <i>Dorset's Hidden Histories</i> book Workshop available with author Louisa Parker for schools and community organisations. Contact louisaparker3@hotmail.com. Separate fee 	£175 plus mileage
<i>We Were Here:</i> <i>Stories About African American</i> <i>GIs posted to Dorset in 1944</i>	 Includes delivery and set up. Display boards or walls are needed to attach the information boards Up to two weeks hire Free copy of the Book and Exhibition Guide Workshop available with author Louisa Parker for schools and community organisations. Contact louisaparker3@hotmail.com. Separate fee 	£175 plus mileage
<i>Carnival Display</i> <i>Costume, Images and Music</i>	 Includes delivery. Includes 3 pop-up banners, set of large photos on table top display boards, examples of carnival costumes, 2 steel pans and a selection of CDs and books to celebrate carnival and masquerade around the world Up to two weeks hire (longer on request) Dance workshops and carnival procession & production workshops available with Natasha Player. Contact info@umojaartsnetwork.org. Separate fee 	£150
<i>Fair Trade Display</i> Collection by hirer	 Hire fee per week or part of week Optional Inset or pupil workshops available from DEED Includes resources for display as well as free resources to keep (leaflets, posters, teaching packs) 	£40
<i>Reduce, Reuse, Recycle Display</i> Collection by hirer	 Hire fee for up to two weeks 2 table top fold out display panels Items made from recycled materials Energy reducing household items Books and resources 	£40

Images of the resource collections, exhibitions and displays are on the DEED website <u>www.deed.org.uk</u>

Delivery and collection:

- A delivery and collection service is available at an extra charge of £20 (£10 for Subscribers)
- Any deliveries or collections made will be at times to suit DEED

Conditions:

- All losses and breakages must be paid for at the current replacement value and may incur an admin fee
- All fees will be payable at the time of booking or collection
- INSET and Workshop fees are non refundable and non transferable to other events

The DEED Subscription Scheme:

- 10% discount on loans and CPD staff training and Pupil Workshops
- 3 FREE Resource Collections per year or 1 FREE per term
- Contact DEED on: <u>resources@deed.org.uk</u> for details or see the <u>DEED website</u>
- Invitation to the DEED AGM

DEED, West Moors Middle School, Heathfield Way, Ferndown BH22 0DA Tel: 01202 875411 Email: <u>info@deed.org.uk</u> Web: <u>www.deed.org.uk</u> Charity no: 1072827 Company no: 3646475